04-10-2000

FORM PTO-1596 10131	2338 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 Docket No.: 43889-922 2 \ \ (X) PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Masakazu TANAKA and Masahiro FUKUI	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	216
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Osaka 571-8501, Japan
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: February 21, 2000	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	• •
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
100 1 211 - 20 miles	, 1 10 Tly
	ers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	·
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	_
) <u> </u>
Michael E. Fogarty, 36,139	March 1, 2000
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Tota number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

04/07/2000 TTON11 00000166 500417 09516779 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0243

Attorney	Docket	No
----------	--------	----

ASSIGNMENT

	WHER	REAS, <u>M</u>	<u>lasakazu</u>	ITAN	IAKA, Ma	<u>sahir</u>	o FUKU	(here	inafter d	lesigna	ited as
the un	dersigne	ed) has (h	ave) inv	ented	certain ne	w and	useful in	nproveme	nts in	MET	GOH
AND	APPA	RATUS	FOR	TRA	NSISTO	R O	PTIMIZ	ATION.	METH	IOD	AND
APPA	RATUS	FOR	LAYO	UT	DESIGN	OF	INTEG	RATED	CIRC	UIT.	AND
INTE	GRATI	ED CIRC	UIT		for w	hich th	ne undersi	igned has	(have):		
	(a)			on for	Letters Pa	tent o	f the Unit	ed States	of Amer		_; or
	(b)	executed date(s) in			for Letters y; and	Pater	nt of the U	Inited Stat	es of An	nerica (on the
	WHER	EAS,		_Mat	tsushita E	lectric	Industr	ial Co L	td.		of
1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan											
is desir	rous of	acquiring	the entir	e righ	ves and as t, title and ted therefo	intere	st in and	to said inv	vention a	nd in	_

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0244 The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date:	Peb. 21, 2000	Masakazu TANAKA
		Masakazu TANAKA Masahiro Fukur Masahiro FUKUI
Date:		
Date:	,	
Date:		
Date:	,	
Date:		
Date:		,

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0245

REÇORDED: 03/01/2000